2-11TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2
8
TC07
TC07-1   9/18/96
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package    Temp. Range
TC07COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC07CUA 8-Pin MSOP 0°C to +70°C
TC07EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC07EUA 8-Pin MSOP – 40°C to +85°C
TC07VOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +125°C
TC07VUA 8-Pin MSOP       – 40°C to +125°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
3V LOGIC OUTPUT TEMPERATURE SENSOR WITH
PROGRAMMABLE HYSTERESIS
FEATURES